CASE NUMBER

CL15012975-00

CASE NUMBER

CL16011048-02

CASE NUMBER

CL16000162-02

NORFOLK CIRCUIT COURT
ALL CASESDOCKET
ALL COURTROOMS

ALL JUDGES
FEBRUARY 28, 2017

Civil Cases
PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT PLT ATTY/DEF ATTY DIVISION TIME
*REIDY, FRANCIS KOCH, BARRY 11 01:00 PM
*MCCULLOUGH, MAYO, REED
EDWARD
PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT PLT ATTY/DEF ATTY DIVISION TIME
WALTON, BARBARA PRO SE 11 09:00 AM
SIMONS, LORRAINE
PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT PLT ATTY/DEF ATTY DIVISION TIME
BARNES, WILLIAM; JR PARKHURST, WILLIAM 1 09:00 AM

SHERRIOD, MATILDA PRO SE



CL16006607-00

CL16011703-00

CL17000435-00

CL17000913-00

CL16012524-00

CL16011550-00

CL16005610-00

CL16013814-00

CL16006607-00

CL16010431-00

CL16013761-01

CL17002544-00

CL17002621-00

HAMILTON, TOMMY; 1l
HAMILTON, MCKENNA

VALCOUR, NICOLAS
JENNINGS, LISA

PHELAN-GREEN, ERIN
GREEN, MATTHEW

SAHU, KUNTAL BASANT

TRIPATHI, DRUPAD

JOHNSON, VALENCIA
JOHNSON, BENJAMIN;
SR

ABDUL-MUTAKALLIM,
IBRAHIM

MIDDLETON, SHAMAURI

WILLIAMS, JEREMIAH
WILLIAMS, WHITNEY

MCDONALD, CURTIS
MCDONALD, PAULINE

HAMILTON, TOMMY; 1l
HAMILTON, MCKENNA

BETZ, BRIAN
BETZ, ANGEL

DUKE, WILLIAM
DUKE, LEE

WHALEY, DAVID
WHALEY, JESSICA

VOSS, ROY
VOSS, BRENDA

FINCH, MICHAEL

REYNOLDS, JENNIFER

RAFFAELE, NICHOLAS

CHRISTIAN, BRIAN

HAMEL, MATTHEW

MILLER, DANIEL

MILLER, DANIEL

PRO SE

PRO SE

FINCH, MICHAEL
REYNOLDS, JENNIFER
BUDWELL, CARTER
HARDING, DARRELL

JOHNSON, CHARLES

PRO SE

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:10 AM

09:20 AM

09:40 AM

09:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

wC

CH

PL

MOT

CH

CH

CH

CH

PL

CH

PL

CH

CH



CASE NUMBER

CL16000552-00

CL16000555-00

CASE NUMBER

CJ16000331-00

CJ16000333-00

CJ16000361-00

CL16002589-00

CT #

TIME

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:00 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

Charge

PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT PLTATTY/DEF ATTY DIVISION

PORRECA, MACKENZIE HALLORAN, EDWARD "

JOHNSON, SAUDA PERSIAN, ERIC

PORRECA, MACKENZIE HALLORAN, EDWARD "

JOHNSON, SAUDA PRO SE

PLAINTIFF/DEFENDANT PLTATTY/DEF ATTY DIVISION

*DCSE DUDA, MICHELLE "

WILKINS, UNIQUE

*DCSE DUDA, MICHELLE "

HARRELL, GABRIEL

*NDHS KELLEY, HEATHER "

GERARDO, ERICA

VARNEY, KRYSTINA PRO SE "

VARNEY, JONATHAN LEGUM, STEVEN

Criminal Cases
Judge Case Number Plaintiff v. Plaintiff's Atty
Defendant Defendant's Atty
02:00 PM JRD ESKRIDGE, CARR, SHERRI
CR16000149-00 BARBARA

Case Type

PETIT LARCENY
3RD OFF

Deft. Status

B

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

Hearing Type

SENR



4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

JRD
CR16003411-00

JRD
CR17000434-00

JRD
CR16001753-00

JRD
CR16000474-00

JRD
CR15001200-00

JRD
CR15001200-01

JRD
CR15001200-02

JRD
CR15002618-00

JRD
CR15002618-01

JRD
CR15002618-02

JRD

JOHNSON,
KUMASI
REGONDALE

LITTLE,
KENNETH D

PRICE, ARNOLD
JAMES; JR

RODRIGUEZ,
SONIA NOEMI

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,

POLLACK,
ARMON

ROBINSON,
DAYMEN

JOHNSON,
STEPHANIE

SACKS, ANDREW
FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,

F 18.2-96

AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT BY
MOB

F 18.2-41

BAIL-APPEAL
CONDITN OF
RELEASE

0 19.2-124

ABUSE
INCAPACITATED
ADULT

F 18.2-369

PWID COCAINE
F 18.2-248

CHILD NEGLECT
F 18.2-371.1

CHILD NEGLECT
F 18.2-371.1

DWI, 1ST
M A.18.2-266

CHILD NEGLECT
F 18.2-371.1

CHILD NEGLECT
F 18.2-371.1

FAIL STOP
ACCIDENT/FEL
INJURY

F D.46.2-894

FAIL STOP

TRYL

BOND

PTYL

PLEA

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL



4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

CR15002618-03

JRD
CR15002618-04

JRD
CR15002618-05

JRD
CR16003153-00

JRD
CR17000266-00

JRD
CR01003631-07

JRD
CR17000273-00

JRD
CR16000392-00

JRD
CR16000392-01

JRD
CR16000392-02

ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

STARLING,
ALAINA

TAYLOR,
JOSEPH
COPELAND

VAUGHAN,
TRAVIS COY

WHITE, MILTON
HERBERT

WOMACK,
JERMAINE
ANTHONY

CHESSON,
DONTE MARQUI

CHESSON,
DONTE MARQUI

CHESSON,
DONTE MARQUI

EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

FIORELLA,
EDWARD

ROBINSON,
DAYMEN

BETTIS,
CHRISTOPHER

ROBINSON,
TREVOR

BETTIS,

CHRISTOPHER

SACKS, ANDREW

SACKS, ANDREW

SACKS, ANDREW

ACCIDENT/FEL
INJURY
F D.46.2-894

FAIL STOP
ACCIDENT/FEL
INJURY

F D.46.2-894

DRIVE W/O
LICENSE 2ND
OFF

M 46.2-300

PWID
MARIJUANA
F 18.2-248.1

POSS SCH I/l
CNTRLD SUB
F 18.2-250

VIOL PROBATION
ON FEL OFF
F 19.2-306

POSS SCH I/l
CNTRLD SUB
F 18.2-250

MALICIOUS
WOUNDING
F 18.2-51

UNLAWFUL
WOUNDING
F 18.2-51

TRESPASSING
M 18.2-119

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

PLEA

REV

PLEA

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL



4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

4A

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

JRD
CR16000392-03

JRD
CR15000389-00

JRD
CR16003410-00

JRD
CR13000925-12

JRD
CR17000189-00

JRD
CR16003220-00

JRD
CR16003220-01

JRD
CR16003220-02

JRD
CR16003220-03

JRD
CR16003220-04

JRD
CR16003220-05

CHESSON,
DONTE MARQUI

COPES, DARIEL
MONIQUE
DAVIS,
CHANDLER A
DILDY, PORTIA

QUELINE

FORTSON,
LAMONT

HINES, STEVE L

HINES, STEVE L

HINES, STEVE L

HINES, STEVE L

HINES, STEVE L

HINES, STEVE L

SACKS, ANDREW POINT/BRANDISH

ROBINSON,
TREVOR

POLLACK,
ARMON

JOHNSON,
STEPHANIE

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

TALLEY,
BENJAMIN

FIREARM
M 18.2-282

CHILD NEGLECT
F 18.2-371.1

LARCENY OF A
FIA
F 18.2-95

RULE-PROB VIOL
F 19.2-306

BAIL-APPEAL
CONDITN OF
RELEASE

0 19.2-124

ELUDING POLICE
F 46.2-817B

RECKLESS DRIV
M C.46.2-862

DRIV UNDER RE
VO/SUSPENSION
M B.46.2-301

OPER/PERMIT
OPER
UNINSURED VEH
M A.46.2-707

HOV VIOLATION
| 33.2-501B

EXPIRED
REGISTRATION
| 46.2-646

TRYL

RE

TRYL

SC

BOND

PLEA

PLEA

PLEA

PLEA

PLEA

PLEA



4B

4B

4B

4B

4B

4B

Judge

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

Judge

09:30 AM

CT #

Case Number Plaintiff v.
Defendant

JCJ JENKINS,

CR16000283-00 GERALD LARAY
CRANDLE

JCJ MASON,

CR17000425-00 D'ANGELO |

JCJ MOSS, JAMES

CR16002555-00 RASHAD

JCJ SWEENEY,

CR16003152-00 DAVID AUSTIN

JCJ
CR17000326-00

JCJ
CR17000160-00

JCJ
CR17000160-01

Case Number

BUSCH, JULIUS

DAILEY, LEWIS
BERNARD

DAILEY, LEWIS
BERNARD

Plaintiff's Atty Charge
Defendant's Atty Case Type
CRUMP, KIM THREAT IN

WRITING

F 18.2-60
HOWLETT, BAIL-APPEAL
BOBBY CONDITN OF

RELEASE

0 19.2-124
BURGESS, ATTEMPT ARSON
STEPHEN F 18.2-26
FIORELLA, FORCIBLE
EDWARD SODOMY

F 18.2-67.1
BASHARA, BAIL-APPEAL
CHARLES CONDITN OF

RELEASE

0 19.2-124

LUTKE, MICHAEL

LUTKE, MICHAEL

CT #

Plaintiff v.

JAM
CR16002433-00

Defendant

ASKEW, SIMYUA

LAPRINCEA

Plaintiff's Atty

ELUDING POLICE

F 46.2-817B

RECKLESS DRIV
M A.46.2-852

Charge

Defendant's Atty

MUNN, EMILY

Case Type

2ND DEGREE
MURDER

Deft. Status

Deft. Status

C

Hearing Type

MOT

BOND

TRYL

MOT

BOND

TRYL

TRYL

Hearing Type

TRYL



4C

4C

4C

4C

4C

4C

5C

5C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

Judge

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

F 18.2-32

JAM ASKEW, SIMYUA MUNN, EMILY ROBBERY
CR17000289-00 LAPRINCEA F 18.2-58
JAM ASKEW, SIMYUA MUNN, EMILY ACCESORY
CR17000289-01 LAPRINCEA AFTER FACT-
HOMICIDE
F 18.2-19
JAM BUTTS, COREY BURGESS, A&B ON LAW
CR16001165-00 LEE STEPHEN ENFORCMENT
F 18.2-57
JAM BUTTS, COREY BURGESS, DISORDERLY
CR16001165-01 LEE STEPHEN CONDUCT
M 18.2-415
JAM BUTTS, COREY BURGESS, OBSTRUCT
CR16001165-02 LEE STEPHEN JUSTICE
M 18.2-460
JAM BUTTS, COREY BURGESS, DAMAGE
CR16001165-03 LEE STEPHEN PROPERTY
M 29-36
Case Number Plaintiff v. Plaintiff's Atty Charge
Defendant Defendant's Atty Case Type
MJA HOWARD, HEDGES, PAUL ASSAULT &
CR17000379-00 KATERIUS BATTERY-FAM
MEMBER
M 18.2-57.2
MJA JORDAN, KINNEY, JOEL PETIT LARCENY
CR15002774-00 CARMEN A M 18.2-96
MJA JULES, QUICK, AMBER SP BUSINESS/RE

Deft. Status

TRYL

TRYL

BOND

BOND

BOND

BOND

Hearing Type

BOND

UA

RE



5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

CR16002241-00

MJA
CR17000061-00

MJA
CR16002567-00

MJA
CR16002567-01

MJA
CR16002567-02

MJA
CR16002567-03

MJA
CR17000455-00

MJA
CR16003048-00

MJA
CR16003178-00

MJA
CR16003178-01

THADDAEUS
TITUS

MCCARRON,
ANTHONY N

MCCRACKEN,
JAMES; JR

MCCRACKEN,
JAMES; JR

MCCRACKEN,
JAMES; JR

MCCRACKEN,
JAMES; JR

MINGO, MARIO
GRAY; I

MULLIN,
ZACCHAEUS
ABRAHAM

PEARSON,
SHAKETA M

PEARSON,
SHAKETA M

COVINGTON,

JAMES

CRUMP, KIM

CRUMP, KIM

CRUMP, KIM

CRUMP, KIM

BASHARA,
CHARLES

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

SIDENT. (15-19)
| G.46.2-874

SUSPENDED LIC
3RD OFF
M B.46.2-301

FAIL TO APPEAR,
GDC
M 46.2-938

SUSPENDED LIC
4TH OFF
M B.46.2-301

OPER
UNINSPECTED
VEHICLE

| A.46.2-1157

EXPIRED
REGISTRATION
| 46.2-646

ASSAULT &
BATTERY-FAM
MEMBER

M 18.2-57.2

RECKLESS DRIV
90/55
M A.46.2-862

FAIL TO APPEAR,
GDC
M 46.2-938

SUSPENDED LIC
4TH OFF
M B.46.2-301

o)

(o8]

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

BOND

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL



5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

MJA
CR16003178-02

MJA
CR16002322-00

MJA
CR17000227-00

MJA
CR17000227-01

MJA
CR16002696-00

MJA
CR16002696-01

MJA
CR16002934-00

MJA
CR16002874-00

MJA
CR16002874-01

MJA
CR16002874-02

MJA
CR16002874-03

PEARSON,
SHAKETA M

RICCI, NICHOLAS
B

RICE, MARY

RICE, MARY

RICKS, CARLTON
H

RICKS, CARLTON
H

SEAL, BILLY RAY

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

NO HEAD LIGHTS
ON
| 46.2-1030

FAIL TO APPEAR,
GDC
M 18.2-456

OBSTRUCT
JUSTICE
M 18.2-460

DISORDERLY
CONDUCT
M 29-10 (1)

SIMULATED
MASTURBATION
M 18.2-387.1

INDECENT
EXPOSURE
M 18.2-387

DWI 2ND OFF
M E.18.2-266

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD

TRYL

TRYL

MENT

MENT

PLEA

PLEA

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL



5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

MJA
CR16002874-04

MJA
CR16002874-05

MJA
CR16002874-06

MJA
CR16002874-07

MJA
CR16000909-00

MJA
CR16000909-01

MJA
CR16002771-00

MJA
CR16001524-00

MJA
CR16001524-01

MJA
CR17000059-00

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SEELBINDER,
THOMAS SCOTT

SHANKS,
RAYMOND
WARREN

SHANKS,
RAYMOND
WARREN

SPRUILL,
PAMELA MAC

WESBY,
CRYSTAL
NICOLE

WESBY,
CRYSTAL
NICOLE

BARRETT,
ZOLLIE RUFUS

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

O'BRIEN,
WILLIAM

SACKS, ANDREW

SACKS, ANDREW

ANDERSON,
GEORGE

KINNEY, JOEL

M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

CONSENSUAL
SEX W/ CHILD
M 18.2-371

PROTECTIVE
ORDER
VIOLATION

M 16.1-253.2

PROTECTIVE
ORDER
VIOLATION

M 16.1-253.2

PETIT LARCENY
M 18.2-96

SUSPENDED LIC
3RD OFF
M B.46.2-301

IDENTITY THEFT
M 18.2-186.3

ASSAULT &
BATTERY-FAM

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

TRYL

MOT

MOT

TRYL

BSC

BSC

TRYL



5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

MJA
CR16003347-00

MJA
CR15002907-00

MJA
CR16002782-00

MJA
CR17000439-00

MJA
CR17000074-00

MJA
CR17000075-00

MJA
CR17000259-00

MJA
CR15002994-00

BESS, ANTWAN
CHERON

BOBBIT, PAMELA
DENISE

COOK, SCOT
DOUGLAS

COOPER, JOHN
R

DANIELS,
MELVIN
ANTHONY; SR

DANIELS,
MELVIN
ANTHONY; SR

DURANT, SHAWN
SHAWN

GEORGE,
MYNISHA

KINNEY, JOEL

RICHMOND,
SUZANNE

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

MEMBER
M 18.2-57.2

ASSAULT &
BATTERY-FAM
MEMBER

M 18.2-57.2

POSS
MARIJUANA
M 18.2-250.1

ASSAULT &
BATTERY-FAM
MEMBER

M 18.2-57.2

BAIL-APPEAL
CONDITN OF
RELEASE

0 19.2-124

ASSAULT &
BATTERY-FAM
MEMBER

M 18.2-57.2

PROTECTIVE
ORDER
VIOLATION

M 16.1-253.2

ASSAULT &
BATTERY
M 18.2-57

POSS
MARIJUANA
M 18.2-250.1

TRYL

UA

TRYL

BOND

TRYL

AC

MOT

DD



5C

5C

5C

5C

5C

6C

6C

6C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

Judge

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

MJA
CR15002710-00

MJA
CR15002909-00

MJA
CR16003246-00

MJA
CR16003246-01

MJA
CR16002357-00

GILLIS,
JENNIFER
LOUISE

HAGANS,
CHARLES
MONTREAL

HARRIS, SHIENA
SHANTEL

HARRIS, SHIENA
SHANTEL

HICKS, LORACE
Y

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

KINNEY, JOEL

CT #

Case Number Plaintiff v.
Defendant
JPF REID, TYLIK
CR16000141-01 LAQUANE
JPF REID, TYLIK
CR16001201-00 LAQUANE
JPF REID, TYLIK
CR16001201-01 LAQUANE
JPF FRITZSCHE,

CR16002679-00

KARIS LAUREN

Plaintiff's Atty

PETIT LARCENY
M 18.2-96

POSS
MARIJUANA
M 18.2-250.1

DISORDERLY
CONDUCT
M 18.2-415

OBSTRUCT
JUSTICE
M 18.2-460

SUSPENDED LIC

4TH OFF
M B.46.2-301

Charge

Defendant's Atty

Case Type

ZALESKI, ALLAN

ZALESKI, ALLAN

ZALESKI, ALLAN

NESKIS,
GEORGE

USE F/A IN
COMM FELONY
F 18.2-53.1

1ST DEGREE
MURDER
F 18.2-32

POSS F/ABY
CONV NONVIOL
FELON

F 18.2-308.2

MALIC DSCRG
F/A AT OCC

Deft. Status

C

C

B

UA

DD

TRYL

TRYL

UA

Hearing Type

JURY

JURY

JURY

TRYL



6C

6C

09:30 AM

09:30 AM

JPF
CR16002679-01

JPF
CR16002679-02

FRITZSCHE,
KARIS LAUREN

FRITZSCHE,
KARIS LAUREN

NESKIS,
GEORGE

NESKIS,
GEORGE

BLDG
F 18.2-279

MALICIOUS
WOUNDING
F 18.2-51

USE F/A IN
COMM FELONY
F 18.2-53.1

TRYL

TRYL
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